
Market Report for the Week of June 03, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 331,125,891,083 167,268,256 7.36 % 2.00 3240

Topix100 180,595,108,394 44,551,260 7.76 % 0.71 99

Nikkei 225 223,455,742,294 61,727,180 7.45 % 0.79 225

TopixMid400 73,781,289,548 29,904,240 6.09 % 1.23 395

Small & Others 32,954,563,382 31,886,660 7.20 % 5.39 1558

Non Topix 15,212,154,786 33,446,720 7.10 % 9.27 975

ETFs & REITs 28,582,774,973 27,479,376 9.81 % 6.20 214

Prime 282,489,528,372 93,952,640 7.21 % 1.27 1631

Standard 11,281,066,172 31,039,080 7.84 % 9.99 984

Growth 8,772,521,566 14,797,160 5.97 % 7.39 411

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 250,583,507,120 10.62% 0.49

6146 DISCO 109,569,713,900 11.38% 0.82

1570 NFNKLV 76,433,485,464 10.21% 0.81

6526 SOCIONXT 53,273,320,760 11.76% 0.74

9984 SOFTBNKG 40,649,661,080 7.37% 0.39

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 294,941,310 82.73% 597.38

6789 ROLANDG 471,138,500 75.51% 3.79

9873 KFCHDJPN 5,741,086,700 58.21% 5.10

6740 JDI 331,734,780 39.98% 354.00

4564 OTS 405,992,580 35.54% 159.83

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 294,941,310 82.73% 597.38

6740 JDI 331,734,780 39.98% 354.00

2134 SUNCAPTL 247,639,300 35.20% 171.15

7647 ONTSU 130,976,560 32.88% 163.89

4564 OTS 405,992,580 35.54% 159.83

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 14,496,569,008 31.88% 40,022,492

6920 LASRTEC 250,583,507,120 10.62% 11,213,670

6740 JDI 331,734,780 39.98% 8,442,090

6146 DISCO 109,569,713,900 11.38% 8,100,300

8918 LAND 294,941,310 82.73% 8,055,390

I Analysis is based on Japannext and Refinitiv data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 250,583,507,120 10.62% 0.49

6146 DISCO 109,569,713,900 11.38% 0.82

9984 SOFTBNKG 40,649,661,080 7.37% 0.39

7203 TOYOTA 38,978,662,080 8.97% 0.91

8306 MUFG 38,005,554,870 6.52% 1.01

8035 TKOELCN 35,523,144,720 7.39% 0.58

8316 SMFG 24,322,607,490 7.83% 1.21

6857 ADVNTST 22,838,883,440 10.14% 0.65

7011 MHI 17,395,876,290 7.93% 1.30

6501 HITACHI 15,725,834,500 7.17% 0.59

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6526 SOCIONXT 53,273,320,760 11.76% 0.74

9509 HKD-PWR 37,374,342,860 12.47% 1.61

9107 K-LINE 20,530,999,990 8.89% 0.89

4385 MERCARI 18,647,098,430 12.79% 1.29

7735 SCREEN 14,472,627,650 12.36% 1.37

9501 TEPCOHD 7,501,264,140 3.54% 1.14

9104 MTI-OSK 6,494,857,210 6.26% 0.77

9508 KYU-PWR 6,474,541,120 9.67% 1.37

3697 SHIFT 6,320,133,850 9.50% 2.35

5803 FUJIKRA 5,575,826,060 8.26% 1.20

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6315 TOWA 18,436,479,200 8.81% 2.89

7014 NAMURA 16,196,046,860 5.91% 1.31

3498 KASUMIGA 5,915,171,000 6.61% 2.84

7003 MTI E&S 5,571,160,990 8.04% 2.03

6871 MICRONI 2,952,415,900 10.93% 5.62

3778 SAKURA 2,146,074,650 8.37% 5.09

6323 RORZE 2,111,963,800 5.63% 2.83

6254 NOMURAMI 1,963,201,900 8.09% 3.67

6525 KOKUSAI 1,642,158,050 4.71% 3.37

6368 ORGANO 1,304,034,300 9.83% 4.12

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5253 COVER 10,103,992,660 6.79% 1.84

9873 KFCHDJPN 5,741,086,700 58.21% 5.10

186A ASTROSCA 3,157,190,260 2.55% 3.07

7163 SBISUMIS 2,508,544,270 8.79% 4.07

3350 METAPLNT 2,454,855,990 19.81% 34.40

5595 IQPS 2,071,372,670 3.46% 2.13

6255 NPC INC 1,744,802,930 6.25% 3.27

3905 DATASEC 1,607,880,270 7.79% 3.56

4425 KUDAN 1,534,728,000 6.02% 3.25

2702 MCDNALD 1,215,343,300 15.03% 4.82

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 76,433,485,464 10.21% 0.81

1357 NFNKDOUB 14,496,569,008 31.88% 34.38

1579 225 BULL 8,931,413,190 14.20% 1.56

1360 NKBEAR-2 6,625,912,271 12.94% 2.80

1458 RK 225LV 4,785,059,040 8.97% 1.79

1459 RK 225DI 4,282,882,182 11.42% 7.17

1321 NFNK225 3,063,449,010 6.09% 1.41

1678 NFINDIA 1,165,161,174 7.85% 3.78

8951 NBF 1,056,135,000 9.69% 4.70

8952 JRE 1,028,881,700 9.14% 5.92

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 250,583,507,120 10.62% 0.49

6146 DISCO 109,569,713,900 11.38% 0.82

6526 SOCIONXT 53,273,320,760 11.76% 0.74

9984 SOFTBNKG 40,649,661,080 7.37% 0.39

7203 TOYOTA 38,978,662,080 8.97% 0.91

8306 MUFG 38,005,554,870 6.52% 1.01

9509 HKD-PWR 37,374,342,860 12.47% 1.61

8035 TKOELCN 35,523,144,720 7.39% 0.58

8316 SMFG 24,322,607,490 7.83% 1.21

6857 ADVNTST 22,838,883,440 10.14% 0.65

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7014 NAMURA 16,196,046,860 5.91% 1.31

9873 KFCHDJPN 5,741,086,700 58.21% 5.10

7163 SBISUMIS 2,508,544,270 8.79% 4.07

3350 METAPLNT 2,454,855,990 19.81% 34.40

2702 MCDNALD 1,215,343,300 15.03% 4.82

4107 ISECHEM 1,112,762,600 4.03% 3.99

6324 HARMONC 1,069,745,900 6.23% 3.46

5216 KURAMOT 918,397,540 7.40% 6.31

1514 SUMISEKI 872,616,520 5.16% 2.75

6016 JPNENGIN 709,352,700 6.56% 5.46

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5253 COVER 10,103,992,660 6.79% 1.84

186A ASTROSCA 3,157,190,260 2.55% 3.07

5595 IQPS 2,071,372,670 3.46% 2.13

6255 NPC INC 1,744,802,930 6.25% 3.27

3905 DATASEC 1,607,880,270 7.79% 3.56

4425 KUDAN 1,534,728,000 6.02% 3.25

4894 CUORIPS 1,116,759,100 5.71% 6.67

5026 TRIPLEIZ 873,158,070 6.79% 4.04

4478 FREEE 709,789,620 5.48% 1.98

4073 GLOBALCP 646,449,030 9.47% 2.42

c©2024 Japannext. All rights reserved. Japannext is a financial instruments business operator registered to FSA and also a PTS operator authorized by FSA
under the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act in Japan. This material is provided for an informational purpose only. Japannext has no responsibilities
or warranties and excludes all liability (including for negligence) in relation to its content to the extent allowed by applicable laws.



Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 11.38% 109,569,713,900 0.82

6920 LASRTEC 10.62% 250,583,507,120 0.49

6857 ADVNTST 10.14% 22,838,883,440 0.65

9843 NITORIHD 9.58% 4,296,558,560 1.20

6861 KEYENCE 9.30% 9,505,770,500 1.07

7203 TOYOTA 8.97% 38,978,662,080 0.91

6723 RENESAS 8.78% 13,238,724,820 0.82

2413 M3 8.35% 2,709,419,340 1.45

9432 NTT 8.29% 11,343,990,140 6.61

4661 OLC 8.23% 4,703,799,440 0.68

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2651 LAWSON 25.77% 890,168,150 1.62

7240 NOK 13.43% 383,133,230 1.99

4385 MERCARI 12.79% 18,647,098,430 1.29

9509 HKD-PWR 12.47% 37,374,342,860 1.61

7735 SCREEN 12.36% 14,472,627,650 1.37

6526 SOCIONXT 11.76% 53,273,320,760 0.74

9508 KYU-PWR 9.67% 6,474,541,120 1.37

3697 SHIFT 9.50% 6,320,133,850 2.35

4185 JSR 9.47% 707,553,430 0.43

9107 K-LINE 8.89% 20,530,999,990 0.89

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 82.73% 294,941,310 597.38

6789 ROLANDG 75.51% 471,138,500 3.79

6740 JDI 39.98% 331,734,780 354.00

7527 SYSSOFT 20.81% 211,237,500 46.29

2899 NAGTANIH 19.61% 748,352,620 6.64

7305 ARAYA 19.10% 145,676,700 7.84

7383 NETPROHD 16.11% 105,175,380 17.15

9055 ALPSLOG 13.84% 601,513,600 5.24

3656 KLAB 13.81% 200,178,180 12.21

2492 INFOMART 13.76% 203,409,680 10.89

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9873 KFCHDJPN 58.21% 5,741,086,700 5.10

4564 OTS 35.54% 405,992,580 159.83

2134 SUNCAPTL 35.20% 247,639,300 171.15

7647 ONTSU 32.88% 130,976,560 163.89

3823

WHYHOWDO 31.94% 122,631,100 89.80

3777 EFRIENDH 31.63% 353,270,220 85.04

3733 SFTWSER 22.61% 198,438,500 70.10

7111 INEST 20.41% 173,124,930 38.20

3350 METAPLNT 19.81% 2,454,855,990 34.40

7777 3DMATRIX 16.44% 130,446,180 17.11

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 31.88% 14,496,569,008 34.38

1580 225 BEAR 19.72% 136,203,352 1.63

1366 IF 225DI 15.93% 533,328,610 10.98

2621 IS20YUS 14.63% 769,155,834 2.31

3481 MTB LOGI 14.45% 267,967,500 3.93

1579 225 BULL 14.20% 8,931,413,190 1.56

1360 NKBEAR-2 12.94% 6,625,912,271 2.80

8955 JPN-PRI 12.64% 189,337,800 5.23

2870 IFN100DI 12.41% 114,745,682 0.67

3282 COMFORIA 12.27% 255,251,000 5.12

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6789 ROLANDG 75.51% 471,138,500 3.79

6740 JDI 39.98% 331,734,780 354.00

2651 LAWSON 25.77% 890,168,150 1.62

2899 NAGTANIH 19.61% 748,352,620 6.64

7383 NETPROHD 16.11% 105,175,380 17.15

9055 ALPSLOG 13.84% 601,513,600 5.24

3656 KLAB 13.81% 200,178,180 12.21

2492 INFOMART 13.76% 203,409,680 10.89

4726 SBTECHNO 13.67% 135,263,650 0.96

7240 NOK 13.43% 383,133,230 1.99

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 82.73% 294,941,310 597.38

9873 KFCHDJPN 58.21% 5,741,086,700 5.10

2134 SUNCAPTL 35.20% 247,639,300 171.15

7647 ONTSU 32.88% 130,976,560 163.89

3823 WHYHOWDO 31.94% 122,631,100 89.80

3733 SFTWSER 22.61% 198,438,500 70.10

7527 SYSSOFT 20.81% 211,237,500 46.29

7111 INEST 20.41% 173,124,930 38.20

3350 METAPLNT 19.81% 2,454,855,990 34.40

7305 ARAYA 19.10% 145,676,700 7.84

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4564 OTS 35.54% 405,992,580 159.83

3777 EFRIENDH 31.63% 353,270,220 85.04

7777 3DMATRIX 16.44% 130,446,180 17.11

4393 BOI 15.98% 194,935,050 11.78

6573 AGILE 15.74% 150,932,820 16.87

9227 MICROWAV 13.78% 102,463,410 7.19

4176 COCONALA 12.50% 115,163,370 7.67

4593 HEALIOS 12.48% 259,764,890 16.07

4014 KARADANO 12.22% 136,815,970 7.19

5574 ABEJA 11.41% 147,456,620 6.25

c©2024 Japannext. All rights reserved. Japannext is a financial instruments business operator registered to FSA and also a PTS operator authorized by FSA
under the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act in Japan. This material is provided for an informational purpose only. Japannext has no responsibilities
or warranties and excludes all liability (including for negligence) in relation to its content to the extent allowed by applicable laws.



Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 6.61 11,343,990,140 8.29%

4689 LY CORP 2.76 693,676,510 3.61%

7201 NISSAN 1.86 2,166,056,300 2.84%

8308 RESONA 1.75 2,727,218,880 5.23%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.60 855,125,550 6.02%

6273 SMC 1.52 3,987,539,200 6.43%

2413 M3 1.45 2,709,419,340 8.35%

5020 ENEOS 1.40 1,374,254,040 2.72%

4188 MTBCM G 1.35 290,615,610 2.31%

7011 MHI 1.30 17,395,876,290 7.93%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2181 PERSOLHD 4.50 105,589,910 1.78%

8410 SEVEN BK 3.88 236,290,850 4.41%

8424 FUYO-GL 3.38 107,877,550 4.36%

6472 NTN 3.27 148,615,550 1.82%

4005 SMICHEM 3.22 476,214,310 3.59%

3880 DAIO PP 3.06 266,781,050 6.45%

9505 HKRK-PW 2.66 358,837,350 5.61%

6707 SANKEN 2.65 765,392,100 7.57%

9435 HIKARIT 2.54 444,937,800 4.34%

7211 MMC 2.47 261,813,670 1.90%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 597.38 294,941,310 82.73%

6740 JDI 354.00 331,734,780 39.98%

7527 SYSSOFT 46.29 211,237,500 20.81%

3315 NIP-COKE 28.58 214,415,140 10.89%

6704 IWATSU 20.32 109,570,480 4.57%

2353 NP-PARK 18.95 149,658,910 11.99%

7383 NETPROHD 17.15 105,175,380 16.11%

9424 JPN-COMM 17.11 124,208,780 12.49%

4344 SOURCENX 12.79 121,568,460 11.84%

3656 KLAB 12.21 200,178,180 13.81%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2134 SUNCAPTL 171.15 247,639,300 35.20%

7647 ONTSU 163.89 130,976,560 32.88%

4564 OTS 159.83 405,992,580 35.54%

3823

WHYHOWDO 89.80 122,631,100 31.94%

3777 EFRIENDH 85.04 353,270,220 31.63%

3733 SFTWSER 70.10 198,438,500 22.61%

7111 INEST 38.20 173,124,930 20.41%

3350 METAPLNT 34.40 2,454,855,990 19.81%

7073 JAIC 26.86 289,985,890 3.77%

6181 TAMENY 20.88 104,694,340 6.41%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 34.38 14,496,569,008 31.88%

1366 IF 225DI 10.98 533,328,610 15.93%

1459 RK 225DI 7.17 4,282,882,182 11.42%

8952 JRE 5.92 1,028,881,700 9.14%

8955 JPN-PRI 5.23 189,337,800 12.64%

3282 COMFORIA 5.12 255,251,000 12.27%

3468 STARASIA 5.11 103,992,850 8.61%

3296 NP REIT 4.88 175,141,550 8.80%

8951 NBF 4.70 1,056,135,000 9.69%

1671 WTI ETF 4.52 314,669,405 8.31%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 354.00 331,734,780 39.98%

3315 NIP-COKE 28.58 214,415,140 10.89%

2353 NP-PARK 18.95 149,658,910 11.99%

7383 NETPROHD 17.15 105,175,380 16.11%

9424 JPN-COMM 17.11 124,208,780 12.49%

4344 SOURCENX 12.79 121,568,460 11.84%

3656 KLAB 12.21 200,178,180 13.81%

2317 SYSTENA 11.63 159,913,320 7.34%

2492 INFOMART 10.89 203,409,680 13.76%

3103 UNITIKA 10.83 103,561,470 11.59%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 597.38 294,941,310 82.73%

2134 SUNCAPTL 171.15 247,639,300 35.20%

7647 ONTSU 163.89 130,976,560 32.88%

3823 WHYHOWDO 89.80 122,631,100 31.94%

3733 SFTWSER 70.10 198,438,500 22.61%

7527 SYSSOFT 46.29 211,237,500 20.81%

7111 INEST 38.20 173,124,930 20.41%

3350 METAPLNT 34.40 2,454,855,990 19.81%

7692 EINFINIT 20.68 122,708,130 11.98%

6704 IWATSU 20.32 109,570,480 4.57%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4564 OTS 159.83 405,992,580 35.54%

3777 EFRIENDH 85.04 353,270,220 31.63%

7073 JAIC 26.86 289,985,890 3.77%

6181 TAMENY 20.88 104,694,340 6.41%

4893 NOILE-IM 18.48 305,919,220 6.53%

4586 MEDRX 17.15 105,685,830 9.10%

7777 3DMATRIX 17.11 130,446,180 16.44%

6573 AGILE 16.87 150,932,820 15.74%

4593 HEALIOS 16.07 259,764,890 12.48%

5582 GRID 14.68 241,277,850 5.51%
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